No. 194, S.]

[Published June 24, 1905.

CHAPTER 452.

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money to the several charitable, penal and reformatory institutions of the state herein named, for the purposes herein specified.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriations. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the several charitable, penal and reformatory institutions of this state the sums of money herein named for the purposes hereinafter specified:

To the State Hospital for the insane, for electric lighting plant, cold storage, furnishing new dining room and refitting, twenty thousand dollars.

To the Northern Hospital for the insane, for sewage disposal and new sewer, and refitting, eight thousand dollars.

To the School for the Deaf, for barn, cold storage and refitting, five thousand dollars.

To the Wisconsin Industrial School for boys, for completing tunnel, extending cow barn, and for repairs, eight thousand dollars.

To the Wisconsin State Prison, for constructing new cell house, new pump and storage reservoir, cold storage and reconstructing center house, fifty-eight thousand dollars.

To the State Public School, for tunnel, fifteen hundred dollars.

To the Wisconsin Home for Feeble Minded, for a dormitory, tunnels and improvements, forty-five thousand dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 19, 1905.